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BRIAN O. LIPMAN 
Director

April 10, 2025 
 
Via Electronic Mail 
Sherri L. Lewis, Board Secretary 
NJ Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of New Jersey Natural Gas Company  
for a Determination Concerning the Hazlet Regulator Station Pursuant  
to N.J.S.A. 40:55D-19 
BPU Docket No. GO25040186 
 

Dear Secretary Lewis: 
 
Please update your service list in this matter by adding the following individuals on 

behalf of the Division of Rate Counsel. 
 

Brian O. Lipman, Director   Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel   Division of Rate Counsel 

 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor  140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003     P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625    Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov    mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov 
 
Mamie W. Purnell, Esq.   Michael Lombardi, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel   Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor  140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003     P.O. Box 003  
Trenton, NJ 08625    Trenton, NJ 08625 
mpurnell@rpa.nj.gov    mlombardi@rpa.nj.gov   
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Karen Sugden, Paralegal 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
ksugden@rpa.nj.gov 
 
By copy of this letter I am requesting that the other parties to this matter also amend their 

service lists as indicated above.  
 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
      Very truly yours, 
 

Brian O. Lipman, Esq. 
      Director, Division of Rate Counsel 

                By:   
     Mamie W. Purnell, Esq. 
     Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel 

 
MWP 
cc:  Service List 
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Sherri L. Lewis, Board Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st  Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Board.Secretary@bpu.nj.gov  
 

Brian O. Lipman, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov  
 

Maura Caroselli, Esq.  
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P`.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov  
 

Mamie W. Purnell, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
wpurnell@rpa.nj.gov 

Michael Lombardi, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
mlombardi@rpa.nj.gov 

Karen Sugden, Paralegal 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
ksugden@rpa.nj.gov 

Frank Gaffney 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
francis.gaffney@bpu.nj.gov 

Stacy Peterson 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Stacy.Peterson@bpu.nj.gov 

Dean Taklif 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Dean.Taklif@bpu.nj.gov 

Heather Weisband 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Heather.Weisband@bpu.nj.gov 

Steven Chaplar, DAG 
Division of Law 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Steven.Chaplar@law.njoag.gov 

Pamela Owen, DAG 
Division of Law 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Pamela.Owen@law.njoag.gov 

Mark G. Kahrer 
New Jersey Natural Gas Company 
1415 Wyckoff Road 
P.O. Box 1464 
Wall, NJ 07719 
mkahrer@njng.com 

James Corcoran 
New Jersey Natural Gas Company 
1415 Wyckoff Road 
P.O. Box 1464 
Wall, NJ 07719 
jcorcoran@njng.com 

Andrew Dembia, Esq. 
New Jersey Natural Gas Company 
1415 Wyckoff Road 
P.O. Box 1464 
Wall, NJ 07719 
adembia@njng.com 

Eileen Quinn, Esq. 
New Jersey Resources 
1415 Wyckoff Road 
P.O. Box 1464 
Wall, NJ 07719 
EQuinn@NJResources.com 

Kraig Sanders 
New Jersey Natural Gas Company 
1415 Wyckoff Road 
P.O. Box 1464 
Wall, NJ 07719 
ksanders@njng.com 

Marc Panaccione 
New Jersey Natural Gas Company 
1415 Wyckoff Road 
P.O. Box 1464 
Wall, NJ 07719 
mpanaccione@njng.com 
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Susan Sette 
New Jersey Natural Gas Company 
1415 Wyckoff Road 
P.O. Box 1464 
Wall, NJ 07719 
ssette@njng.com` 

Michael S. Kettler 
Riker Danzig LLP 
Heaquarters Plaza 
One Speedwell Avenue 
Morristown, NJ 07962-1981 
mkettler@riker.com 

James C. Meyer 
Riker Danzig LLP 
Heaquarters Plaza 
One Speedwell Avenue 
Morristown, NJ 07962-1981 
jmeyer@riker.com 

Mary Lynch 
Municipal Clerk 
Municipal Clerk's Office 
1766 Union Ave. 
Hazlet, NJ 07730 
mlynch@hazlet.org 

Laura McPeek 
Secretary 
Hazlet Land Use Board 
1766 Union Ave. 
Hazlet, NJ 07730 
lmcpeek@hazlet.org 
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